,	`
,	$\subset$
	1
	,
	_
	_
$\supset$	
لِلاَ	
$ \overline{}$	

01-22-2007



103363479

Altomey Dacket Nos. 061165-0005, 061165-0006, 061165-0007, 061165-0008, 061165-0011, 061165-5001, 061165-5002, 061165-5003

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached documents.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): e-Xchange Advantage, Inc.	2. Name an	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	Name:	Pipeline Financial	Group, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Address:	51 East 42nd Street Suite 602		
3. Nature of conveyance:		New York, NY 10	017	
☐ Assignment Merger	Country (if	other than LISA):		
Security Agreement	Country	ountry (if other than USA):		
Other				
Execution Date: June 28, 2005				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/539,120; 09/585,049; 09/750,768; 09/870,845; 10/310,345; 10/603,100; 10/799,205; 11/409,534; 60/808,103				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent N	o.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? 🗆 Yes 🔼 No				
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;</li></ol>		of applications onts involved:		
Customer No. 09629 Morgan, Lowis & Bocklus LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 320.00  El Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.			
1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20004		ccount number: 50-0	310 e if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Steven D. Underwood 47,205	2.116	rust	January 19, 2007	
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature	•		Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, documents, and duplicate cover sheet for Deposit Account: 3				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to address above

01/22/2007 DBYRNE

00000001 500310

60859838

01 FC:8021

360.00 DA

1-NY/2110369.1

PATENT REEL: 018789 FRAME: 0124



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "E-XCHANGE ADVANTAGE CORPORATION" FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "PIPELINE TRADING SYSTEMS, INC.", ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D... 2005, AT 6:28 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THE SAID "PIPELINE TRADING SYSTEMS, INC." FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "PIPELINE FINANCIAL GROUP, INC.", ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2005, AT 7:57 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "PIPELINE FINANCIAL GROUP, INC.", IS THE LAST KNOWN TITLE OF RECORD OF THE AFORESAID CORPORATION.

3064833 8321

060451708

**RECORDED: 11/16/2006** 

France Smith Hindra

Harries Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4742790

DATE: 05-12-06

PATENT

REEL: 018789 FRAME: 0125